# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alavita, Inc.	03/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alavita Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	665 Clyde Avenue
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6982154
Patent Number:	6962903
Application Number:	11078231
Application Number:	11267837
Application Number:	11110306
Application Number:	11486667
Application Number:	11520985
Application Number:	11613125

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 1745 Shea Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 330

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0145

500238001

Address Line 4: Highlands Ran	ch, COLORADO 80129
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SURR.90
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Prendergast
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChangeAssignment#page1.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page2.tif source=NameChangeAssignment#page3.tif	•

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Alavita, Inc.("Assignor") has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the United States and foreign patent rights in each of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A (collectively "Patents") to Alavita Pharmaceuticals, Inc. ("Assignee"), with its principle place of business located at 665 Clyde Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to all copyrights, copyright applications, trademarks and appurtenant goodwill, trade names and appurtenant goodwill, trade secretes, inventions, discoveries, works of authorship, know-how, data, reports, techniques, improvements, designs, technology, computer programs, algorithms, formulas, manufacturing and other processes, other proprietary rights and all intellectual property owned by Assignee, including but not limited to the Patents, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to prosecute such patent applications as well as to claim priority from any application identified in Schedule A, and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor, along with its employees, agents and assignors will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions, copyrights and trademarks and all other rights assigned herein in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor. This Assignment includes the right, if any, for Assignee to sue or bring other actions for past, present and future infringement. Furthermore, this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose regarding the subject matter hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assi	gnor has signed below,
Date: $3/1/07$		Hordon Hungold
	By:	Gordon Ringold
	Title:	CEO
STATE OF		
) ss.		• • •
COUNTY OF		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	d before	e me this day of, 2007, by
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My commission expires:		
	-	Notary Public
S:\CLIENTFOLDERS\ALAVITA (FORMERLY SURROMED)\9	O\CIP\ASS	SIGNMENT BETWEEN COMPANIESV2.DOC

# **SCHEDULE A**

MATTER NO	SERIAL NO/PAT NO	TITLE
WALLENBO	OLIGIE HOW ALL MO	Modified Annexin Proteins
	10/632,694 /	and Methods for Treating
SURR.113	6,982,154	Vaso-Occlusive Sickle-Cell
	0,302,104	Disease
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SUBB 00	10/080,370 /	and Methods for Preventing
SURR.90	6,962,903	Thrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
CUIDD COUCID	44/070 004	
SURR.90/CIP	11/078,231	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
	1.1/007.007	Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/CIP2	11/267,837	and Methods for their Use in
		Organ Transplantation
Į.		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/CIP2-PCT	PCT/US06/60227	and Methods for their Use in
		Organ Transplantation
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/CON	11/110,306	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/C-PCT	PCT/US05/008193	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/C-PCT-AU	2005221195	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/C-PCT-CA	2559167	and Methods for
	2000101	PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/C-PCT-EP	05725390.8	and Methods for
00/11/11/01/01/01	00720000.0	PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/C-PCT-JP	2007-503052	and Methods for
301(1(.90/0-1 01-3)	2007-303032	
		PreventingThrombosis  Modified Annexin Proteins
SUDD 00/DCT	PCT/US02/05079	
SURR.90/PCT	PC1/0302/030/9	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
CURP CO/DOT CO	00704000	Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/PCT-EP	02721083.0	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/PCT-JP	2002-567229	and Methods for
		PreventingThrombosis
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/CIP3	11/486,667	and Methods for their Use in
301 (14.30/OIF 3	11/400,007	Platelet Storage and
		Transfusion
		Modified Annexin Proteins
ļ		and Methods for Their Use
SUBB 60/CIBS CON	44/500 005	in Organ Transplantation
SURR.90/CIP2-CON	11/520,985	and in Prevention of
		Thrombosis and
		Reperfusion Injury
		Modified Annexin Proteins
SURR.90/CIP2-CON-2	11/613,125	and Methods for their Use in
		Organ Transplantation
Alavita (formerly Surromed)	0000	Organ Transplantation

S:\ClientFolders\Alavita (formerly Surromed)\90\Schedule A for Assignments V2.doc

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
State ofCalifornia	
County ofSan Mateo	
•	Janice E. Jedkins, Notary Public
On before me	NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared Gordon Ringold	d,
	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JANICE E. JEDKINS Commission # 1461281 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2008	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	PTIONAL rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	
	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
X CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  LIMITED	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL	Assignment
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  DEPARTMENT OFFICER  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  2
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  DEPARTNER(S)  DEPARTNER(S)	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  2  NUMBER OF PAGES
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  DEPARTMENT OFFICER  LIMITED  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  2
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  GENERAL  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  2  NUMBER OF PAGES  3/1/07
CEO  TITLE(S)  PARTNER(S)  DEPARTMENT OF LIMITED  DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL  TRUSTEE(S)  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	Assignment  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  2  NUMBER OF PAGES  3/1/07

@1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184